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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3454
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012
VACANCY IN BORL
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of vacancies published in various newspapers after inauguration of Bharat Oman Refinery Limited(BORL);

(b) whether BORL has received thousands of applications for jobs without publishing advertisement;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether complaints have been received about people distributing forged posters/papers about providing jobs in BORL; and

(e) if so, the details of action taken against the guilty concerned?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): After the refinery was dedicated to the nation on 20.5.2011, Bharat Oman Refineries Limited(BORL), Bina has released advertisements for the following posts:

# Vice President, Assistant Vice President, and Assistant Manager (Fire & Safety).

# Manager Position in Commercial, Inspection, Enterprise Resource Planning, Maintenance and Human Resources.

# Assistant Manager − Quality Assurance, Process, Technical Services & Product Terminal.

(b) No, Madam

(c) Does not arise, in view of reply to part (b) above.

(d) Yes, Madam.

(e) On receipt of information that some unscrupulous persons are promising fake jobs in BORL by distributing leaflets / application forms in the nearby areas, the company immediately reported the matter to the local police for investigation and for taking actions against the culprits. BORL also issued advertisements in the local / leading newspapers cautioning the public about the existence of such fake advertisements.
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